CITY OF POLSON RESOLUTION NUMBER 2024-001

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF POLSON, MONTANA, ACKNOWLEDGING THE ABORIGINAL HEARTLAND OF THE SELIS (SALISH) ,QI ISPE (KALISPEL) AND KUTENAI (KOOTENAI) PEOPLE.

WHEREAS, the City of Polson recognizes the cultural, historical, social, and environmental uniqueness of both its people and location in the Mission Valley and proximity to Flathead Lake; and,

WHEREAS, the City of Polson supports efforts that promote tribal sovereignty for generations to come;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the City Commission of the City of Polson acknowledges that we are in the aboriginal heartland of the Selis (Salish) and QI ispe (Kalispel) people and honors the path they have always shown us in caring for this place.

APPROVED AND ADOPTED this 3rd day of January 2024.

THE CITY OF POLSON

BY:
Eric Huffine, Mayor
Attest:
Ed Meece, City Manager
Cora E. Pritt, City Clerk
STATE OF MONTANA) :ss County of Lake)
On this day of, 2024, before me the undersigned Notary Public for the State of Montana, personally appeared Eric Huffine , known to me to be the Mayor of the City of Polson and known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF , I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my Notarial Seal the day and year in this certificate first above written.
Notary Public for the State of Montana
Printed Name of Notary Residing at Polson, Montana My commission expires://